Relays
CARLO GAVAZZI
A u t o m a t i o n  C o m p o n e n t s
5168 Relay.qk  12/28/03  12:52  Page 7
Gross Automation (877) 268-3700 · www.carlogavazzisales.com · sales@grossautomation.com
Monostable or Bistable
Miniature Power Relays
• Miniature size 15 mm high

Rated Current
Coil Rated
VoltageOrdering Key
M A H 001 8 12VDCM 15
2 10 = 2 Change-Over contacts 10A
4 5 = 4 Change-Over contacts 5A 5V-6V-12V-24V-48V-60V-110V DC
6V-12V-24V-48V-115/120V-230V AC
A = Soldering Terminals
B = PCB Terminals
DC = Direct Current Coils
AC = Alternate Current Coils
Terminal
Version
Contact
Code
Rated Coil
Voltage
DC/ACOrdering Key
A 4 5 230 ACRMI
002 = 2 Change-Over Contacts 10A
003 = 3 Change-Over Contacts 10A 6V-12V-24V-48V-60V-100V-110V DC
6V-12V-24V-48V-115/120V-230V AC
8 = Eight Pins
11= Eleven Pins
DC = Direct Current Coils
AC = Alternate Current Coils
Number
of Pins
Contact
Code
Rated Coil
Voltage
DC/ACOrdering Key
11 003 230 ACRCP
001 = 1 Change-over contact
100 = 1 Make contact
002 = 2 Change-over contacts
200 = 2 Make contacts
5VDC=005 / 6VDC=006 / 12VDC=012
24VDC=024 / 48VDC=048 / 60VDC=060
110VDC=110
A = AgCdO (Standard)
S = AgSnO2
C = AgNi10, Au plated > 3.5 micron
G = AgNi10
16 = 16A (001 - 100) Pin layout 5 mm
12 = 12A (001 - 100) Pin layout 3.5 mm
8 = 8A (002 - 200) Pin layout 5 mm
Contact
Material
Rated Coil
Voltage
DC/AC OptionsOrdering Key
A 001 024 16M 25
5168 Relay.qk  12/28/03  12:51  Page 4
Gross Automation (877) 268-3700 · www.carlogavazzisales.com · sales@grossautomation.com
Monostable Midi Industrial
and Industrial Relays
Type RMI• High switching power
• Small size
• Monostable version
• Switching capacity 2 poles version
10 A / 250 VAC - 12 A (5x104 cycles)
• Switching capacity 4 poles version
5 A / 250 VAC - 6 A (5x104 cycles)
• DC coils 5 to 110 VDC
• AC coils 6 to 230 VAC
• 2 or 4 change over contacts
• Standard with LED, locking push to test
button and mechanical flag indicator
• 3,750 VAC dielectric coil to contacts
• Sealed according to IP 40 standard
• Conform to the CE low voltage directive
Type RCP
• 8 or 11 pin socket mounting
• Monostable version
• Long life (minimum 100,000 electrical
operations at 10 A 250 VAC / 30 VDC)
• Switching capacity:
10 A / 250 VAC - 12 A (5x104 cycles)
• DC coils 6 to 110 VDC
• AC coils 6 to 230 VAC
• 2 or 3 change over contacts
• Matched sockets available
• Standard with LED, locking push to test
button and mechanical flag indicator
• 3,750 VAC dielectric coil to contacts
• Sealed according to IP 40 standard
• Conform to the CE low voltage directive
5168 Relay.qk  12/28/03  12:51  Page 5
Gross Automation (877) 268-3700 · www.carlogavazzisales.com · sales@grossautomation.com